

EN

USER MANUAL FOR WIRED PS3/PC CONTROLLER

**FREAKS
GEEKS**
MODEL KH-GP045B

L1

Select

D-PAD

L3/L3

R2

R1

Start

Y

B

A

X

RS/RS3

Home

L2

SPECIFICATIONS:

- Compatibility: Works with PS3 and PC
- Cable Length: 1.8 meters USB cable
- Vibration: Equipped with dual motors for vibration feedback
- Joystick: No axis support
- Triggers: Two analog triggers

USING THE CONTROLLER WITH PS3:

1. Connect the controller to the PS3 console using the USB cable, then press the HOME button.
2. The corresponding LED light will turn on to indicate a successful connection.

USING THE CONTROLLER WITH PC:

1. Plug the controller into a USB port on the PC.
2. LED1 will light up, indicating it is in D-input mode.
3. To switch to X-input mode, press the HOME button for 2 seconds. LED2 will light up to confirm the switch.

WARNING

- If you hear a suspicious sound, smoke, or a strange smell, stop using this product.
- Do not expose this product or the battery it contains to microwaves, high temperatures, or direct sunlight.
- Do not let this product come in contact with liquids or handle it with wet or greasy hands. If liquid gets inside, stop using this product
- Do not subject this product or the battery it contains to excessive force.
- Do not pull on the cable or bend it sharply.
- Do not touch this product while it is charging during a thunderstorm.
- Keep this product and its packaging out of reach of young children. Packaging elements could be ingested. The cable could wrap around children's necks.
- People with injuries or problems with fingers, hands or arms should not use the vibration function
- Do not attempt to disassemble or repair this product or the battery pack.
- If either is damaged, stop using the product.
- If the product is dirty, wipe it with a soft, dry cloth. Avoid the use of thinner, benzene or alcohol.

REGULATORY INFORMATION

Disposal of used batteries and waste electrical and electronic equipment

 This symbol on the product, its batteries or its packaging indicates that the product and the batteries it contains must not be disposed of with household waste. It is your responsibility to dispose of them at an appropriate collection point for the recycling of batteries and electrical and electronic equipment. Separate collection and recycling help to preserve natural resources and avoid potential negative effects on human health and the environment due to the possible presence of hazardous substances in batteries and electrical or electronic equipment, which could be caused by incorrect disposal. For more information on the disposal of batteries and electrical and electronic waste, contact your local authority, your household waste collection service or the shop where you purchased this product.

This product can use lithium, NiMH or alkaline batteries.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



NOTICE D'UTILISATION

MANETTE FILAIRE POUR PS3/PC



MODEL KH-GP0458

SPECIFICITÉS :

- Compatibilité : Compatible avec PS3 et PC
- Longueur du câble : Câble USB de 1,8 m
- Vibration : Équipé de deux moteurs pour la rétroaction de vibration
- Joystick : Pas de support d'axes
- Déclencheurs : Deux gâchettes analogiques

UTILISATION AVEC LA PS3 :

1. Branchez la manette à la console PS3 via le câble USB, puis appuyez sur le bouton HOME.
2. Le voyant LED correspondant s'allume pour indiquer que la connexion est réussie.

UTILISATION AVEC LE PC :

1. Branchez la manette sur un port USB du PC.
2. Le LED1 s'allume, indiquant qu'il est en mode D-input.
3. Pour passer en mode X-input, appuyez sur le bouton HOME pendant 2 secondes. Le LED2 s'allume pour confirmer le passage en mode X-input.

SÉCURITÉ

Si vous entendez un bruit suspect, que vous voyez de la fumée ou que vous sentez une odeur étrange, cessez d'utiliser ce produit.

N'exposez pas ce produit ou la batterie qu'il contient à des températures élevées ou à la lumière directe du soleil.

N laissez pas ce produit entrer en contact avec des liquides et ne le manipulez pas avec des mains humides ou grasses. Si du liquide pénètre à l'intérieur, cessez d'utiliser ce produit ou le produit et ne le pliez pas fortement.

N touchez pas ce produit lorsqu'il est en charge pendant un orage.

Gardez ce produit et son emballage hors de portée des jeunes enfants. Des éléments d'emballage pourraient être ingérés. Ils pourraient s'enrouler autour du cou des enfants.

Les personnes souffrant de blessures ou de problèmes aux doigts, mains ou bras ne doivent pas utiliser la fonction de vibration

N essayez pas de démonter ou de réparer ce produit ou la batterie qu'il contient. Si l'un ou l'autre est endommagé, cessez d'utiliser le produit.

Si le produit se salit, essayez-le à l'aide d'un chiffon doux et sec. Évitez l'utilisation de diluant, de benzène ou d'alcool.

INFORMATIONS RÉGLEMENTAIRES
 Élimination des batteries usagées ainsi que les déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques.

 Ce symbole apposé sur le produit, ses batteries ou son emballage indique que le produit et les batteries qu'il contient ne doivent pas être jetés avec les déchets ménagers.

 Vous êtes responsable de leur dépôt dans un point de collecte approprié pour le recyclage des batteries et des équipements électriques et électroniques. La collecte séparée et le recyclage contribuent à préserver les ressources naturelles et à éviter les effets négatifs potentiels sur la santé humaine et sur l'environnement en raison de la présence possible de substances dangereuses dans les batteries et les équipements électriques ou électroniques, qui pourraient être dus à une élimination incorrecte. Pour plus d'informations sur les dispositions d'élimination des batteries et des déchets électriques et électroniques, contactez votre administration locale, votre service de ramassage d'ordures ménagères, ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit. Ce produit peut utiliser des batteries au lithium, NiMH ou alcalines.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
 Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



MANUAL DE USUARIO
MANDO CON CABLE PARA PS3/PC


 MODEL KH-GP045B

ESPECIFICACIONES:

- Compatibilidad: Compatible con PS3 y PC
- Longitud del cable: Cable USB de 1,8 m
- Vibración: Equipado con dos motores para retroalimentación de vibración
- Joystick: No soporta ejes
- Disparadores: Dos gatillos analógicos

USO EN PS3:

1. Conecta el mando a la consola PS3 mediante el cable USB y presiona el botón HOME.
2. El indicador LED correspondiente se encenderá para confirmar que la conexión ha sido exitosa.

USO CORTO PLAC.

1. Conecte el mando a puerto USB del PC.
2. El LED1 se encenderá, indicando que está en modo D-input.
3. Para cambiar al modo X-input, mantén presionado el botón HOME durante 2 segundos. El LED2 se encenderá para confirmar el cambio a modo X-input.

SEGURIDAD

- Utilice únicamente el cable de carga suministrado para cargar este producto.
- Si oye un ruido sospechoso, ve humo o huele un olor extraño, deje de usar este producto.
- No exponga este producto ni la batería que contiene a microondas, altas temperaturas o luz solar directa.
- No permita que este producto entre en contacto con líquidos y no lo manipule con las manos mojadas o grasientas. Si entra líquido, interrumpa el uso de este producto.
- No aplique una fuerza excesiva a este producto ni a la batería que contiene. No tire del cable ni lo doble bruscamente.
- No toque este producto mientras se está cargando durante una tormenta eléctrica.

Mantenga este producto y su envase fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños. Las partes del producto no son juguetes. El cable podría enredarse en el cuello de los niños.

- Las personas con lesiones o problemas en los dedos, manos o brazos no deben utilizar la función de vibración
- No intente desmontar o reparar este producto o la batería que contiene. Si alguno de ellos está dañado, deje de utilizar el producto.
- Si el producto está sucio, límpielo con un paño suave y seco. Evite el uso de diluyentes, benceno o alcohol.

INFORMACIÓN REGLAMENTARIA

Eliminación de pilas usadas y residuos de aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos

Este símbolo en el producto, sus pilas o su embalaje indica que el producto y las pilas que contiene no deben desecharse con la basura doméstica. Es su responsabilidad deshacerse en un punto de recogida adecuado para el reciclaje de pilas y aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos. La recogida adecuada y el reciclado ayudan a preservar los recursos naturales y a evitar posibles efectos negativos sobre la salud humana y el medio ambiente debido a la posible presencia de sustancias peligrosas en las pilas y los aparatos eléctricos o electrónicos, que podría deberse a una eliminación incorrecta. Para obtener más información sobre la eliminación de pilas y residuos eléctricos y electrónicos, póngase en contacto con las autoridades locales, el servicio de recogida de residuos domésticos o la tienda donde adquirió este producto. Este producto puede utilizar pilas de litio, NiMH o alcalinas.



Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



MANUALE D'USO

CONTROLLER CON FILO PER PS3/PC



MODEL.KH-6P45B

SPECIFICHE:

- Compatibilità: Compatibile con PS3 e PC
- Lunghezza del cavo: Cavo USB da 1,8 m
- Vibrazione: Dotato di due motori per feedback di vibrazione
- Joystick: Senza supporto degli assi
- Grilletto: Due grilletti analogici

UTILIZZO CON PS3:

1. Collega il controller alla console PS3 tramite il cavo USB e premi il pulsante HOME.
2. La luce LED corrispondente si accenderà per indicare che la connessione è stata effettuata con successo.

UTILIZZO CON PC:

1. Collega il controller a una porta USB del PC.
2. Il LED1 si accenderà, indicando che è in modalità D-input.
3. Per passare alla modalità X-input, tieni premuto il pulsante HOME per 2 secondi. Il LED2 si accenderà per confermare il passaggio alla modalità X-input.

SECURITÀ

- Per caricare questo prodotto utilizzare solo il cavo di carica fornito in dotazione.
- Se senti un suono sospetto, fumo o uno strano odore, smettete di usare questo prodotto.
- Non esporre questo prodotto o la batteria in esso contenuta a microonde, alte temperature o luce solare diretta.
- Non lasciare che questo prodotto entri in contatto con liquidi o maneggiarlo con mani bagnate o grasse. Se il liquido entra all'interno, smettere di usare questo prodotto.
- Non sottoporre questo prodotto o la batteria in esso contenuta ad una forza eccessiva. Non tirare il cavo e non piegarlo in modo brusco.
- Non toccare questo prodotto mentre è in carica durante un temporale.
- Tenere questo prodotto e la sua confezione fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Gli elementi dell'imballaggio potrebbero essere ingeriti. Il cavo potrebbe avvolgere il collo dei bambini.
- Le persone con lesioni o problemi alle dita, alle mani o alle braccia non devono utilizzare la funzione di vibrazione.
- Non tentare di smontare o riparare questo prodotto o il pacco batteria. Se uno dei due è danneggiato, interrompere l'uso del prodotto.
- Se il prodotto è sporco, pulirlo con un panno morbido e asciutto. Evitare l'uso di diluente, benzene o alcol.

Smaltimento delle batterie e dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche

Questo simbolo sul prodotto, sulle batterie o sulla confezione indica che il prodotto e le batterie in esso contenute non devono essere smaltiti con i rifiuti domestici. È responsabilità dell'utente smaltirle presso un punto di raccolta appropriato per il riciclaggio di batterie e apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. La raccolta differenziata e il riciclaggio contribuiscono a preservare le risorse naturali e a evitare potenziali effetti negativi sulla salute umana e sull'ambiente dovuti alla possibile presenza di sostanze pericolose nelle batterie e nelle apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche, che potrebbero essere causati da uno smaltimento non corretto. Per ulteriori informazioni sullo smaltimento delle batterie e dei rifiuti elettrici ed elettronici, contattare le autorità locali, il servizio di raccolta dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto. Questo prodotto può utilizzare batterie al litio, NiMH o alcaline.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



BENUTZERHANDBUCH

WIRED CONTROLLER FÜR PS3/PC


MODEL KH-GP045B

SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

- Kompatibilität: Kompatibel mit PS3 und PC
- Kabellänge: USB-Kabel von 1,8 m
- Vibration: Ausgestattet mit zwei Motoren für Vibrationsfeedback
- Joystick: Drei Achsenunterstützung
- Trigger: Zwei analoge Trigger

VERWENDUNG MIT PS3:

1. Schließen Sie den Controller mit dem USB-Kabel an die PS3-Konsole an und drücken Sie die HOME-Taste.
2. Die LED1 leuchtet auf, um anzuzeigen, dass die Verbindung erfolgreich hergestellt wurde.

VERWENDUNG MIT PC:

1. Schließen Sie den Controller an einen USB-Anschluss des PCs an.
2. Die LED1 leuchtet auf, was bedeutet, dass der Controller im D-input-Modus ist.
3. Um in den X-input-Modus zu wechseln, halten Sie die HOME-Taste für 2 Sekunden gedrückt. LED2 leuchtet auf, um den Wechsel zum X-input-Modus zu bestätigen.

WARNUNG:

- **Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen dieses Produkts nur das mitgelieferte Ladekabel.**
- **Wenn Sie ein verdächtiges Geräusch, Rauch oder einen seltsamen Geruch hören, verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht mehr.**
- **Setzen Sie dieses Produkt oder den darin enthaltenen Akku nicht Mikrowellen, hohen Temperaturen oder direktem Sonnenlicht aus.**
- **Lassen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt kommen und fassen Sie es nicht mit nassen oder fettigen Händen an. Wenn Flüssigkeit ins Innere gelangt, verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht mehr.**
- **Setzen Sie dieses Produkt oder die darin enthaltene Batterie nicht übermäßiger Gewalt aus. Ziehen Sie nicht am Kabel und knicken Sie es nicht abrupt.**
- **Berühren Sie das Produkt nicht, während es bei einem Gewitter aufgeladen wird.**
- **Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt und seine Verpackung außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen Kindern auf. Verpackungselemente könnten verschluckt werden. Das Kabel könnte sich um den Hals von Kindern wickeln.**
- **Personen mit Verletzungen oder Problemen mit Fingern, Händen oder Armen sollten die Vibrationsfunktion nicht verwenden.**
- **Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt oder den Akku zu zerlegen oder zu reparieren.**
- **Wenn eines der Teile beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht mehr.**
- **Wenn das Gerät verschmutzt ist, wischen Sie es mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab.**
- **Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Verdünnern, Benzol oder Alkohol.**

REGULATORISCHE INFORMATIONEN

Entsorgung von Altbatterien und Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten

 Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt, seinen Batterien oder seiner Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt und die darin enthaltenen Batterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden dürfen. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, sie bei einer geeigneten Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Batterien und Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abzugeben. Die getrennte Sammlung und das Recycling tragen dazu bei, die natürlichen Ressourcen zu schonen und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden, die durch das mögliche Vorhandensein gefährlicher Stoffe in Batterien und Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten bei unsachgemäßer Entsorgung verursacht werden können. Weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung von Batterien und Elektro- und Elektronik-Altgeräten erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Gemeindeverwaltung, Ihrer Hausmüllsammelstelle oder dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft haben.

Dieses Produkt kann mit Lithium-, NiMH- oder Alkalibatterien betrieben werden.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



BEDRADE CONTROLLER VOOR PS3/PC

SPECIFICATIES:

- Compatibiliteit: Compatibel met PS3 en PC
- Kabeltype: USB-Kabel van 1,8 m
- Trifunctie: Bevat twee motoren voor triffbedbank
- Joystick: Zonder as-ondersteuning
- Triggers: Twee analoge triggers

GEBRUIK MET PS3:

1. Sluit de controller aan op de PS3-console met de USB-kabel en druk op de HOME-knop.
2. De bijbehorende LED zal oplichten om aan te geven dat de verbinding succesvol is.

GEBRUIK MET PC:

1. Sluit de controller aan op een USB-poort van de PC.
2. LED1 gaat branden, wat aangeeft dat de controller in de D-input-modus staat.
3. Houd de HOME-knop 2 seconden ingedrukt om over te schakelen naar de X-input-modus. LED2 gaat branden om de succesvolle wijziging naar de X-input-modus te bevestigen.

WAARSCHUWING

- Gebruik alleen de meegeleverde oplaadkabel om dit product op te laden.
- Als u een verdacht geluid, rook of een vreemde geur hoort, dient u het gebruik van dit product te staken.
- Stel het product of de batterij die het bevat niet bloot aan microgolven, hoge temperaturen of direct zonlicht.
- Laat dit product niet in contact komen met vloeistoffen en hanteer het niet met natte of vette handen. Als er vloeistof in het product komt, stop dan met het gebruik van dit product
- Oefen geen overmatige druk uit op dit product of de batterij die het bevat. Trek niet aan de kabel en buig hem niet scherp.
- Raak dit product niet aan terwijl het wordt opgeladen tijdens onweer.
- Houd dit product en de verpakking buiten het bereik van jonge kinderen. Verpakkings-elementen kunnen worden ingeslikt. Het snoer zou zich om de nek van kinderen kunnen wikkelen.
- Mensen met verwondingen of problemen met vingers, handen of armen mogen de trifunctie niet gebruiken
- Probeer dit product of de batterij niet uit elkaar te halen of te repareren. Als een van beide beschadigd is, stop dan met het gebruik van het product.
- Als het product vuil is, veeg het dan af met een zachte, droge doek. Vermijd het gebruik van thinner, benzeen of alcohol.

WETTELIJKE INFORMATIE

Verwijdering van gebruikte batterijen en afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur

 Dit symbool op het product, de batterijen of de verpakking geeft aan dat het product en de batterijen niet met het huishoudelijk afval mogen worden weggegooid. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om ze in te leveren bij een geschikt inzameelpunt voor recycling van batterijen en elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Gescheiden inzameling en recycling helpen de natuurlijke hulpbronnen te behouden en mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor de volksgezondheid en het milieu te voorkomen als gevolg van de mogelijke aanwezigheid van gevaarlijke stoffen in batterijen en elektrische of elektronische apparatuur, die kunnen worden veroorzaakt door onjuiste verwijdering. Voor meer informatie over het verwijderen van batterijen en elektrisch en elektronisch afval kunt u contact opnemen met uw gemeente, uw huisvuilophaaldienst of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.

Dit product kan lithium-, NiMH- of alkalinebatterijen gebruiken.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr



MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR



MODEL KH-GP045B

ANDO COM FIOS PARA A PS3/PC

ESPECIFICAÇÕES:

- Compatibilidade: Competível com PS3 e PC
- Comprimento do cabo: Cabo USB de 1,8 m
- Vibração: Equipado com dois motores para feedback de vibração
- Joystick: Sem suporte para eixos
- Gatilhos: Dois gatilhos analógicos

USO COM PS3:

1. Conecte o controle à console PS3 usando o cabo USB e pressione o botão HOME.
2. O LED correspondente acenderá para indicar que a conexão foi bem-sucedida.

USO COM PC:

1. Conecte o controle a uma porta USB do PC.
2. O LED1 acenderá, indicando que está no modo D-input.
3. Para mudar para o modo X-input, pressione o botão HOME por 2 segundos. O LED2 acenderá para confirmar a troca para o modo X-input.

ADVERTÊNCIA

- Utilize apenas o cabo de carregamento fornecido para carregar este produto.
- Se ouvir um som suspeito, fumo, ou um cheiro estranho, pare de utilizar este produto.
- Não exponha este produto ou a bateria que contém a micro-ondas, altas temperaturas ou luz solar direta.
- Não deixar este produto entrar em contacto com líquidos ou manuseá-lo com as mãos molhadas ou gordurosas. Se entrar líquido, deixar de usar este produto
- Não submeter este produto ou a bateria que ele contém a uma força excessiva.
- Não puxar o cabo o dobrá-lo bruscamente.
- Não tocar neste produto enquanto ele estiver a carregar durante uma trovoadas.
- Manter este produto e a sua embalagem fora do alcance de crianças pequenas. Os elementos da embalagem podem ser ingeridos. O cabo pode enrolar-se à volta do pescoço das crianças.
- Pessoas com lesões ou problemas com dedos, mãos ou braços não devem utilizar a função de vibração.
- Não tentar desmontar ou reparar este produto ou o conjunto de baterias.
- Se algum deles estiver danificado, deixar de utilizar o produto.
- Se o produto estiver sujo, limpá-lo com um pano macio e seco. Evitar o uso de diluente, benzeno ou álcool.

INFORMAÇÕES REGULAMENTARES

Eliminação de pilhas usadas e resíduos de equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos.

Este símbolo no produto, nas suas pilhas ou na sua embalagem indica que o produto e as pilhas que contém não devem ser eliminados juntamente com o lixo doméstico. É da sua responsabilidade eliminá-los num ponto de recolha adequado para a reciclagem de pilhas e equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos. A recolha selectiva e a reciclagem ajudam a preservar os recursos naturais e a evitar potenciais efeitos negativos na saúde humana e no ambiente devido à possível presença de substâncias perigosas nas pilhas e nos equipamentos eléctricos e electrónicos, que podem ser causados por uma eliminação incorrecta. Para obter mais informações sobre a eliminação de pilhas e de resíduos eléctricos e electrónicos, contacte as autoridades locais, o serviço de recolha de resíduos domésticos ou a loja onde adquiriu este produto.

Este produto pode utilizar pilhas de lítio, NiMH ou alcalinas.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr

SV

**BRUKSANVISNING
TRÅDBUNDEN HANDKONTROLL
FÖR PS3/PC**

**FRERK®
GAMES
MODEL KH-GP045B**

SPECIFIKATIONER:

- Kompatibilitet: Kompatibel med PS3 och PC
- Kabelns längd: USB-kabel på 1,8 m
- Vibration: Utrustad med två motorer för vibrationsfeedback
- Joystick: Ingen axelstöd
- Trigger: Två analoga triggerar

ANVÄNDNING FÖR PS3:

1. Anslut handkontrollen till PS3-konsolen med USB-kabeln och tryck på HOME-knappen.
2. Den motsvarande LED-lampan tänds för att indikera att anslutningen har lyckats.

ANVÄNING MED PC:

1. Anslut handkontrollen till en USB-port på din PC.

2. LED1 tänds och indikerar att handkontrollen är i D-input-läge.

3. För att byta till X-input-läge, håll HOME-knappen nere i 2 sekunder. LED2 tänds och för att bekräfta att övergången till X-input-läget är genomförd.

VARNING

- Använd endast den medföljande laddningskabeln för att ladda produkten.
- Om du rör ett mistänkt ljud, rök eller en konstig lukt ska du sluta använda produkten.
- Utsätt inte när du har produkten eller batteriet som den innehåller för mikrovågor, höga temperaturer eller direkt solljus.
- Låt inte den här produkten komma i kontakt med vätskor och hantera den inte med våta eller feta händer. Om vätska tränger in i produkten ska du sluta använda den.
- Utsätt inte den här produkten eller det batteri som den innehåller för mycket väld.

Dra inte i kabeln och bök den inte kraftigt.

- Rör inte den här produkten när den laddas under ett åskväder.
- Förvara den här produkten och dess förpackning utom räckhåll för små barn. Förpackningsdelar kan intas. Kabeln kan slå sig runt barns hälsar.

2. Använd inte skador eller problem med fingrar, händer eller armar bör inte använda vibrationsfunktionen.

- Försök inte demontera eller reparera denna produkt eller batteripaketet.

Om någon av dem är skadad ska du sluta använda produkten.

Om produkten är smutsig, torka av den med en mjuk, torr trasa. Undvik att använda tinner, bensin eller alkohol.

LASTFÖRNINGSSINFORMATION

Avfallsanvisning för förbrukade batterier och elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning

Denna symbol på produkten, dess batterier eller dess förpackning anger att produkten och de batterier den innehåller inte får slängas tillsammans med hushållsavfall. Det är ditt ansvar att kassera dem på en lämplig samlingsplats för återvinning av batterier

■ och elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning. Separat insamling och återvinning bidrar till att bevara naturresurser och undvika potentiella negativa effekter på människors hälsa och miljön på grund av den möjliga förekomsten av farliga ämnen i batterier och elektrisk eller elektronisk utrustning, vilket kan orsakas av felaktig avfallsanledning. För mer information om kassering av batterier och elektrisk och elektronisk avfall, kontakta din lokala myndighet, din hushållsavfallsinsamlings eller den butik där du köpte denna produkt.

Denna produkt kan använda litium-, NiMH- eller alkaliska batterier.

Trade Invaders S.A.S. - 28, Avenue Ricardo Mazza - 34630 - Saint-Thibéry - FRANCE
Tel. +33 4 67 00 23 51 - contact : sav@trade-invaders.com - www.freaksandgeeks.fr